



District School Board of Pasco County

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/ 794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing
Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111
727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484
352/ 524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

April 21, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE: Second Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract
Bid #09-017-DR: Smallwares – Food & Nutrition Services
Arco Food Services Supply
Buller Fixture, Ent.
Calico
Durable, N.A.
International Restaurant
Noble Sales Company
Sarasota Restaurant

On July 8, 2008, official action was taken to award the above-referenced bid to Arco Food Services Supply, Buller Fixture, Ent., Calico, Durable, N.A., International Restaurant, Noble Sales Company, and Sarasota Restaurant. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable annually based upon mutual consent of both parties. The first year of the contract will expire on July 7, 2009.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Eileen T. Newton, Sales Manager, Buller Fixture, Ent., Robert Lynn, President, Arco Food Service Supply, Denis A. Griesmer, Co-President – East, Durable N.A., Michael L. Heverly, Sr. Director/Bids & Contracts, Calico Industries, Inc., Michael L. Heverly, Sr. Director/Bids & Contracts, Calico Industries, Inc., Michel Schultz, CEO, International Restaurant Distributors, Inc., and Marilyn A. Snodell, President, Sarasota Restaurant Equipment, were all contacted to verify their willingness to enter into the second year of the agreement. Only Durable, N.A., has agreed in writing to enter into the second year of the contract. Pricing for the next contract year is reflected in the attached chart. All proposed price increases are within the 4.17% Consumer Price Index increase allowed under the contract. A new bid will be solicited for items not being extended by Durable, N.A.

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the second year of the agreement with Durable, N.A. The second year of the contract will cover the period July 8, 2009 through July 7, 2010. Due to the volume of pages on the original tab sheet, only the items being renewed with the approved increase are attached. Should you wish to review the original tab sheet please contact Debra Reaves in the Purchasing Department.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

dsr

Date/Time: April 15, 2009 10:47:00

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
		Group I:	2007-2008 Prices	2008-2009	2008-2009
FE001	48	DISHER # 6	6.40	0.27	6.67
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47139		
FE002	48	DISHER # 8	6.40	0.27	6.67
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47140		
FE003	48	DISHER # 10	6.40	0.27	6.67
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47141		
FE004	1	DISHER # 12	6.40	26.69	33.09
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath 47142		
FE005	48	DISHER # 16	6.40	0.27	6.67
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47143		
FE006	1	DISHER # 30	6.40	0.27	6.67
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47146		
FE007	1	DISHER # 40	6.40	0.27	6.67
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47147		
FE010	144	POCKET THERMOMETER	4.00	0.17	4.17
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Taylor #361N		
FE013	60	DIAL OVEN THERMOMETER	2.85	0.12	2.97
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Taylor #5931		
FE014	0	DIAL MEAT THERMOMETER	6.88	0.29	7.17
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Taylor #5939		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE015	18	UTILITY THERMOMETER	3.84	0.16	4.00
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Taylor #5132N		
FE016	1	HAND HELD THERMOCOUPLE	58.83	2.45	61.28
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Taylor #9517L		
FE017	96	HOT HOLDING THERMOMETERS	3.70	0.15	3.85
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Taylor #5980		
FE021	72	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 2 quart capacity complete with lids	4.35	0.18	4.53
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #2SFSCW-SFC2		
		ALTERNATE:			
FE022	72	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 4 quart capacity complete with lids	6.01	0.25	6.26
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #4SFSCW-SFC2		
FE023	48	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 8 quart capacity complete with lids	8.84	0.37	9.21
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #8SFSCW-SFC6		
FE024	48	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 12 quart capacity complete with lids	12.12	0.51	12.63
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #12SFSCW-SFC12		
FE025	24	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 18 quart capacity complete with lids	16.94	0.71	1.41
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #18FSCW-SFC12		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE026	24	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 22 quart capacity complete with lids	20.86	0.87	21.73
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #22SFSCW-SFC12		
FE027	1	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID, 2 & 4 quart capacity	1.13	0.05	1.18
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #SFC2		
FE028	1	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID, 6 & 8 quart capacity	1.47	0.06	1.53
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #SFC6		
FE029	1	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID, 12, 18, & 22 quart capacity	2.16	0.09	2.25
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #SFC12		
FE030	24	FOOD STORAGE BOX, 18" x 26" x 9", 13 gallon capacity	37.25	1.55	38.80
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #18269CW-1826CCW		
FE031	18	FOOD STORAGE BOX, 18" x 26" x 15", 22 gallon capacity	48.90	2.04	50.94
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #182615CW-1826CCW		
FE032	18	FOOD STORAGE BOX, 12" x 18" x 3 1/2", 1.75 gallon capacity	13.87	0.58	14.45
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #12183CW-1218CCW		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE033	1	FOOD STORAGE BOX, 12" x 18" x 6", 3 gallon capacity	16.15	0.67	16.82
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #12186CW-1218CCW		
FE034	72	FOOD STORAGE BOX, 12" x 18" x 9", 4.75 gallon capacity	19.86	0.83	20.69
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #12189CW-1218CCW		
FE035	18	COLANDER, 18" x 26" x 6"	19.63	0.82	20.45
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #1826CLRCW		
FE036	1	LID FOR FOOD STORAGE BOX, 18" x 26"	10.61	0.44	11.05
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #1826CCW		
FE037	1	LID FOR FOOD STORAGE BOX, 12" x 18"	5.30	0.22	5.52
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #1218CCW		
FE040	75	CAMWEAR FOOD PANS, 6 3/8" X 20 7/8" X 4", 1/2 size long	26.55	1.11	27.66
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #24LPHPA-20LPHPCA		
FE041	75	CAMWEAR FOOD PANS, 10 7/16" X 12 3/4" X 4", 1/2 size	19.88	0.83	20.71
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #24HPA-20HPCHA		
FE042	75	CAMWEAR FOOD PANS, 6 15/16" X 12 3/4" X 4", 1/3 size	16.28	0.68	16.96
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #34HPA-30HPCHA		
FE044	75	CAMWEAR FOOD PANS, 6 3/8" X 10 7/16" X 4", 1/4 size	13.08	0.55	13.63

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #44HPA-40HPCHA		
FE045	1	LID FOR CAMWEAR FOOD PANS, 6 3/8" X 20 7/8" X 4", 1/2 size long	10.01	0.42	10.43
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #20LPHPCA		
FE046	54	LID FOR CAMWEAR FOOD PANS, 10 7/16" X 12 3/4" X 4", 1/2 size	7.75	0.32	8.07
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #20HPCHA		
FE047	24	LID CAMWEAR FOOD PANS, 6 15/16" X 12 3/4" X 4", 1/3 size	6.17	0.26	6.43
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #30HPCHA		
FE048	1	LID CAMWEAR FOOD PANS, 6 3/8" X 10 7/16" X 4", 1/4 size	4.74	0.20	4.94
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #40HPCHA		
FE050	24	BELL SHAPED PEBBLED BOWLS	5.43	0.23	5.66
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #BSB12		
FE051	24	BELL SHAPED PEBBLED BOWLS, 9 7/8", 2.1 quart	4.21	0.18	4.39
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #BSB10		
FE052	12	ROUND PEBBLED BOWLS, 10", 3.2 quart	4.20	0.18	4.38
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #PSB10		
FE053	12	ROUND PEBBLED BOWLS, 12", 5.8 quart	5.45	0.23	5.68
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #PSB12		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE054	12	ROUND PEBBLED BOWLS, 15", 11.2 quart	8.90	37.11	46.01
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #PSB15		
FE055	12	PEBBLED PEDESTAL PUNCH BOWL, 18", 20.2 quart	34.68	1.45	36.13
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #PPB18		
FE060	24	CROCKS, Black (110), complete with lids, 1.2 quart	3.03	0.13	3.16
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Camrbo #CP12-CPL12		
FE062	96	CROCKS, Black (110), complete with lids, 1.5 quart	3.67	0.15	3.82
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #CP15-CPL27		
FE063	1	CROCKS, Black (110), complete with lids, 2.7 quart	4.13	0.17	4.30
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #CP27-CPL27		
FE064	1	LID FOR CROCKS, 1.2 Quart	0.52	0.02	0.54
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #CPL12		
FE065	1	LID FOR CROCKS, 1.5 & 2.7 Quart	0.55	0.02	0.57
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #CPL27		
FE070	1	RUBBER SCRAPERS, stain resistant, rubber blade, 9 5/8"	0.76	0.03	0.79
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #52009		
FE071	1	RUBBER SCRAPERS, stain resistant, rubber blade, 5/8"	1.51	0.06	1.57

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #52013		
FE072	1	RUBBER SCRAPERS, stain resistant, rubber blade, 16 5/8"	1.86	0.08	1.94
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #52016		
FE073	48	BOWL SCRAPER, 5 5/8" x 3 5/8"	0.53	0.02	0.55
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Traex #TRX134505		
FE074	48	BOUNCER SCOOP, 24 oz.	3.43	0.14	3.57
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #SCP24CW		
FE075	48	HIGH HEAT SCRAPERS, 10"	5.58	0.23	5.81
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #52010		
FE076	1	HIGH HEAT SCRAPERS, 13 1/2"	7.41	0.31	7.72
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #52023		
FE077	96	HIGH HEAT SCRAPERS, 16 1/2"	9.46	0.39	9.85
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #52026		
FE078	1	SOFT SPOON SHAPED SPATULAS, 9 1/2"	1.17	0.05	1.22
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #52109		
FE079	1	SOFT SPOON SHAPED SPATULAS, 16 1/2"	2.15	0.09	2.24
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #52116		
FE080	1	INGREDIENT BINS, 26.7 Gallons	149.27	6.22	155.49
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #IB27		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
		Group II			
FE100	24	LADLE, 1 oz.	7.78	0.32	8.10
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #58011		
FE102	18	PUNCH LADLE	10.26	0.43	10.69
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Carlisle #IG790-07		
FE103	1	OVAL CHILI LADLE, 8 oz., stainless steel, kool touch	13.50	0.56	14.06
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #56728		
FE110	48	GRIP 'N SERVE COOKING SPOON, stainless steel, solid, 13 1/4"	5.68	0.24	5.92
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #64136		
FE111	48	GRIP 'N SERVE COOKING SPOON, stainless steel, perforated, 13 1/4"	5.68	0.24	5.92
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #64138		
FE112	12	COOK'S FORK, slip resistant polypropylene handle, 13"	12.69	0.53	13.22
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Dexter Russell #72S205		
FE135	1	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 1 oz. perforated	5.96	0.25	6.21
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61145		
FE120	24	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 2 oz. perforated	5.96	0.25	6.21
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61155		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE121	36	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 3 oz. perforated	5.96	0.25	6.21
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61165		
FE122	36	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 4 oz. perforated	5.96	0.25	6.21
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61170		
FE123	48	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 6 oz. perforated	6.34	0.26	6.60
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61175		
FE129	36	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 8 oz. perforated	6.34	0.26	6.60
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61180		
FE136	1	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 1 oz. solid	5.96	0.25	6.21
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61147		
FE124	36	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 2 oz. solid	5.96	0.25	6.21
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61157		
FE125	36	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 3 oz. solid	5.96	0.25	6.21
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61167		
		(ALTERNATE)			

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE126	36	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 4 oz. solid	5.96	0.25	6.21
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61172		
FE127	48	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 6 oz. solid	6.34	26.44	32.78
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61177		
FE128	48	SPOODLE, Solid black grip n' serve handle, 8 oz. solid	6.34	26.44	32.78
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #61182		
FE130	96	TONGS, Stainless steel, pom pom, 6"	0.57	0.02	0.59
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47106		
FE131	96	TONGS, Stainless steel, heavy duty, kool touch, 9" utility	4.67	0.19	4.86
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47329		
FE132	36	TONGS, Stainless steel, heavy duty, kool touch, 12" utility	5.20	0.22	5.42
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47322		
FE140	24	STRAINER, Medium, double, heavy duty, 8"	5.72	0.24	5.96
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47198		
FE141	24	COLANDER, Stainless steel, 5 quart	8.30	0.35	8.65
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47965		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE142	24	COLANDER, Aluminum, heavy gauge, 16 quart	65.29	2.72	68.01
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #68350		
FE150	1	FLOUR SIFTER, Side crank, reinforced wire, stainless steel, 6 x 6 1/2 size			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	12.74	0.53	13.27
			Browne Halco #1260		
FE160	1	UTILITY SCOOP, Aluminum, 86 oz. capacity, seamless	13.88	0.58	14.46
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #46895		
FE170	36	MIXING BOWL, Stainless steel, 18 gauge, 1 1/2 quart	1.14	0.05	1.19
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47932		
FE172	36	MIXING BOWL, Stainless steel, 18 gauge, 4 quart	2.05	0.09	2.14
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47934		
FE173	1	MIXING BOWL, Stainless steel, 18 gauge, 8 quart	4.72	0.20	4.92
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47938		
FE174	1	MIXING BOWL, Stainless steel, 18 gauge, 13 quart	6.20	0.26	6.46
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47943		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE175	48	MIXING BOWL, Stainless steel, 18 gauge, 20 quart,	8.49	0.35	8.84
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47949		
FE176	8	MIXING BOWL ON MOBILE STAND, stand with tray slides, one 30 quart bowl	710.55	29.63	740.18
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #79302		
FE180	1	FRENCH WHIP, Stainless steel, 10	5.29	0.22	5.51
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47090		
FE181	60	FRENCH WHIP, Stainless steel, 12"	5.82	0.24	6.06
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47091		
FE182	1	FRENCH WHIP, Stainless steel, 18"	7.68	0.32	8.00
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47094		
FE183	1	MIXING WHIP, Stainless steel, heavy gauge, 36"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	8.83	0.37	9.20
			Admiral #FEW-36		
FE190	18	FUNNEL, Stainless steel, 32 oz.	24.71	1.03	25.74
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #84770		
FE195	1	SKIMMER, Stainless steel, heavy duty, 12 5/8" , one piece	11.54	0.48	12.02
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #46970		
		Group III			

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE200	1	STEAMTABLE PAN, 1/3 size, 6 7/8" x 12 3/4" x 2 1/2"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	7.11	0.30	7.41
			Trade Advantage #P-7132-22		
FE201	48	STEAMTABLE PAN, 1/3 size, 6 7/8" x 12 3/4" x 4"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	10.28	0.43	10.71
			Trade Advantage #P-7134-22		
FE202	48	COVER, solid, 1/3 pan			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	6.50	27.11	33.61
			Trade Advantage #P-7130C-24		
FE203	72	STEAMTABLE PAN, 1/2 size, 10 3/8" x 12 3/4" x 2 1/2"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	7.75	0.32	8.07
			Trade Advantage #P-7122-22		
FE204	168	STEAMTABLE PANS, 1/2 SIZE, 10 3/8" X 12 3/4" X 4"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	12.04	0.50	12.54
			Trade Advantage #P-7124-22		
FE205	240	COVER, solid, 1/2 pan			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	7.41	0.31	7.72

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
			Trade Advantage #P-7120C-24		
FE206	1	STEAMTABLE PAN, 1/2 long size, 20 3/4" x 6 7/8" x 4"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	16.44	0.69	17.13
			Trade Advantage #P-1924-22		
FE207	1	COVER, solid, 1/2 long pan, 22 gauge			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	11.89	0.50	12.39
			Trade Advantage #P-1920C-22		
FE208	144	STEAMTABLE PAN, full size, 20 3/4" x 12 3/4" x 2 1/2", 22 gauge			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	12.35	0.51	12.86
			Trade Advantage #P7002-22		
FE209	336	STEAMTABLE PAN, full size, 20 3/4" x 12 3/4" x 4"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	16.18	0.67	16.85
			Trade Advantage #P7004-22		
FE210	1	STEAMTABLE PAN, full size, 20 3/4" x 12 3/4" x 6"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	24.83	1.04	25.87
			Trade Advantage #P-7006-22		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE211	336	COVER, solid, full size pan			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	14.07	0.59	14.66
			Trade Advantage #P-7000C-22		
FE212	1	COVER, hinged flat, full size pan			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	35.35	1.47	36.82
			Trade Advantage #P-7100HDC		
FE213	1	STEAMTABLE PAN, 1/4 size, 6 3/8" x 10 3/8" x 4"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	9.68	0.40	10.08
			Trade Advantage #P-7144-22		
FE214	1	COVER, solid, 1/4 pan			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	3.42	0.14	3.56
			Trade Advantage #P714OC-24		
FE215	48	STEAMTABLE PAN, perforated, full size, 20" x 12" x 2 1/2"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	19.13	0.80	19.93
			Trade Advantage #P-12503-22		
FE216	96	STEAMTABLE PAN, perforated, full size, 20" x 12" x 4"			

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	24.97	1.04	26.01
			Trade Advantage #P-12504-22		
FE217	48	STEAMTABLE PAN, perforated, half size, 10 3/8" x 12 3/4" x 4"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	15.11	0.63	15.74
			Trade Advantage #P-12524-22		
FE230	1200	BUN PANS, 16 gauge, hard alloy, commercial aluminum or equal, 18" x 26" x 1"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	7.89	0.33	8.22
			Wear-Ever #9002		
FE231	72	BUN PANS, 16 gauge, hard alloy, commercial aluminum or equal, 18" x 26" x 2"	25.63	1.07	26.70
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Adcraft #PBR-1826/2		
FE232	144	BUN PANS, 16 gauge, hard alloy, commercial aluminum or equal, 18" x 13" x 1"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	5.27	0.22	5.49
			Wear Ever #9303		
FE250	96	ADAPTER BAR, 12 1/2" x 3/4" x 1/4"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	2.78	0.12	2.90
			Trade Advantage #P-71A		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE251	48	ADAPTER BAR, 20 1/2" x 3/4" x 1/4"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	3.74	0.16	3.90
			Trade Advantage #P-70A		
FE252	48	ADAPTER BAR, 10 3/4" x 12 3/4" x 5/16"	11.95		
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #56680		
FE270	48	FALSE BOTTOM, 20" full size, 3/8" drain holes, 17 23/32" x 9 23/32" x 7/16"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	14.34	0.60	14.94
			Trade Advantage #P-600F-22		
FE271	48	FALSE BOTTOM, Half size, 3/8" drain holes, 10 3/32" x 7 25/32" x 7/16"			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	6.60	0.28	6.88
			Trade Advantage #P9-612-F-22		
FE272	24	FALSE BOTTOM, Half long size, 3/8" drain holes, 18 3/16" x 3 3/4" x 11/16"	11.81	0.49	12.30
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #20100		
FE280	16	DIPPER TRANSFER LADLE, Seamless aluminum, 64 oz. capacity	32.45	1.35	33.80
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Wear-Ever #4752		
		GROUP VI			
FE457	1	FREEZER GLOVES	12.30	0.51	12.81

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
		Manufacturer/Model:	FMP #133-1404		
FE458	36	WHIZARD HANDGUARD II GLOVE	11.95	0.50	12.45
		Manufacturer/Model:	Tucker #TK-94413		
		GROUP VII			
FE470	16	PORTION SCALE, 5 # x 1 oz.	73.04	3.05	76.09
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Edlund #EDLSR-5		
FE471	8	PORTION SCALE, 25 # x 4 oz.	83.25	3.47	86.72
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Edlund #EDLSR-25, #42400		
FE472	24	PORTION SCALE, 32 oz. x 1/4 oz.	73.11	3.05	76.16
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Edlund #EDLSR-2, #4200		
		GROUP VIII			
FE500	20	CAN OPENER	74.49	3.11	77.60
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Edlund #1		
FE505	1	FOUR SIDED HAND GRATER	9.58	0.40	9.98
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Focus #890		
FE510	48	PIZZA CUTTER, 4" blade			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	2.49	0.10	2.59
			Johnson-Rose #3134		
FE515	26	CUP MEASURE SET			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	5.25	0.22	5.47
			Focus #527		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE520	16	SPOON MEASURE SET, 4 oz.	3.15	0.13	3.28
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #46589		
FE525	16	KNIFE RACK			
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:			
		(ALTERNATE)	10.79	0.45	11.24
			Jounson-Rose #5500		
FE540	12	ALUMINUM PIE MARKER, 8 cut	7.51	0.31	7.82
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47052		
TOTAL "ALL OR NONE" GROUP VIII BID PRICE:					
		GROUP IX (Individual)			
FE600	8	TWO-STEP FOLDING STEP STOOL	19.82	0.83	20.65
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Rubbermaid #4209-03		
FE615	48	COFFEE PERCOLATOR, 55 cup capacity	101.11	4.22	105.33
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Regal #K7003		
FE630	1	SILVERWARE CYLINDERS	2.00	0.08	2.08
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Adcraft #CYL-SS		
FE635	24	AIR POTS, 3.5 liter, stainless steel liner	26.30	1.10	27.40
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cal Mil #670SS-3		
FE455	48	OVEN MITTS, 15"	13.25	0.55	13.80

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Tucker Burnguard #56150		
FE456	1	OVEN MITTS, 18"	14.61	0.61	15.22
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Tucker Burnguard #56180		
		(ALTERNATE)	8.96	0.37	9.33
			Intedge #OSOEZ		
FE715	24	ICE CHEST, 22.94" L x 13.5" W x 17.5" H	31.36	1.31	32.67
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Igloo MaxCold		
FE716	16	ICE CHEST, PICNIC BASKET, 26 quart,	26.32	1.10	27.42
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Igloo		
FE720	96	SALAD BUFFET SPOON, 8 3/8"	1.70	0.07	1.77
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #5251060		
FE725	1	PASTA FORK, 13 1/2"	2.00	0.08	2.08
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Carlisle #4350		
FE730	8	FRUIT SECTIONIZER, fruit wedge, slicer	189.00	7.88	196.88
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Sunkist #S-102		
FE732	8	PLUNGER	12.60	0.53	13.13
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Sunkist #S-9		
FE745	96	FIBERGLASS MARKET TRAY	10.06	0.42	10.48
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Carlisle #2618FMT 309 Ebony		
GROUP X ITEMS AWARDED INDIVIDUALLY					
		GROUP X			
FE840	48	BOUNCER PITCHERS, 48 oz.	4.72	0.20	4.92
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #P480CW		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE845	1	DOME COVER, hinged with clips	50.06	2.09	52.15
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #77400		
FE853	72	SANITIZING SANI-PAIL, 10 quart, red	4.30	0.18	4.48
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	KP320 RD		
FE854	72	SOAP-SOLUTION, SANI-PAIL, 10 quart, green	4.30	0.18	4.48
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	KP320GN		
FE857	1	SAF-T-ICE TOTE, clear blue, 6 gallon	24.09	1.00	25.09
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Katch-All #SI-6000		
FE858	8	INSUL-ICE MAT	13.44	0.56	14.00
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Insul-Ice #405		
FE865	1	ELECTRIC KNIFE SHARPENER	108.76	4.54	113.30
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Chefs Choice #325		
FE875	16	WIRE FRUIT BASKETS, 3 tier, 26" high	79.92	3.33	83.25
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cal-Mil #1292-3		
FE900	24	LARGE RECTANGLE TRAYS	6.89	0.29	7.18
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47260		
FE901	24	SMALL OVAL PLATTERS	5.51	0.22	5.73
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47264		
FE902	24	LARGE OVAL PLATTERS	6.79	0.28	7.07
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #47265		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price
FE904	24	SERVING TONGS, 10"	3.99	0.17	4.16
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #46926		
FE905	8	SERVING TONGS, scalloped	9.36	0.39	9.75
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #46927		
FE912	16	CHAFER, full size	89.57	3.74	93.31
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Vollrath #46320		
FE914	8	CAMSERVER, BEVERAGE CONTAINER, 5 gallon	192.78	8.04	200.82
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #CSR5		
FE915	8	CAMSERVER, BEVERAGE CONTAINER, 3 gallon	185.98	7.76	193.74
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	Cambro #CSR3		
FE930	8	ULTRA LINER, 2' x 10'	13.52	0.56	14.08
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	San Jamar #UL5105		
FE935	96	ECONOMY PUMP KIT, dispenses 1 oz. portions, 1 pump and 5 caps	6.58	0.27	6.85
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	San Jamar #P7310		
FE940	1	ECONOMY PUMP KIT PUMPS, dispenses 1 oz. portions, 2 pumps	5.03	0.21	5.24
		MANUFACTURE/MODEL#:	San Jamar #P7300		

DATE OF OPENING: MAY 13, 2008 @ 2:30 PM			Durable, N.A.		
BID TITLE: Smallwares - Food & Nutrition Services			1324 Seven Springs Blvd #323		
BID # 09-017-DR			New Port Richey, FL 34655		
				May, CPI	
ITEM#	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Price Increase 4.17%	Total Unit Price